3074/22-1801PO01

18 January 2018



4 Underwood Row London N1 7LQ t 020 7324 2662 f 020 7324 2663 e info@metropolispd.com w metropolispd.com w metropolisgreen.com

Transport for London 10th Floor, Windsor House 42-50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL

Dear Sir/Madam

NOTIFICATION OF PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATION BY MAXIMUS NETWORKS LTD

On behalf of our client, Maximus Networks Ltd, please find enclosed Notice served upon yourselves as Highway Authority with responsibility for the site in question in accordance with Part 16 paragraph A.3(1) of the Town and Country Planning (General Permitted Development) Order 2015 (as amended).

To ensure that all potential owners of the site have been made aware of the application, Notice has also been served on the Local Authority.

Yours faithfully

Metropolis Planning and Design

Paul O'Neill Director

Encl



NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Part 16 A.3(1) of The Town And Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 (As Amended).

Proposed Development at: 145-149 Tottenham Court Road, London W1T 7NE

I give notice that: Maximus Networks Ltd

is applying to: London Borough of Camden

For Prior Approval for: A Telephone Kiosk

Any owner of the land who wishes to make representations about this application should write to the Council within 21 days of the date of the service of this notice.

A copy of the Application documents can be viewed on Council's website.

Signed: METROPOLIS PLANNING AND DESIGN Date: 18 JANUARY 2018

On behalf of: MAXIMUS NETWORKS LTD